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4
11:44

1600 m
15.000 €

Flach

Prix Du Printemps
Rennpreis: 15.000 € (7.500 2.850 2.100 1.200 600)
For whole, mar (puddle) of years and above 4 gelded horses and. 

1
1600

O T
Box: 10

60.00

Alpha Spirit
5j. al bru W (Zarak - Astral Merit)

Trainer: Florent Monnier
Besitzer: B.Foucher
Züchter: Bruno Foucher

Maxence Marquette

2025: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    9.875 € 2024: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    8.950 €18.825 €
10.03 Le Mans 1 53.5 1600 15.000 4,2 M.Marquette Alpha Spirit, Showboated, Toocoolforschool
23.02 Machecoul 5 56.5 1650 9.500 7,2 G.Meury Kilfrush Memories, Pierre Premier, Hypnotiz
01.02 Machecoul 2 55.5 1650 9.500 12,0 M.Marquette Pierre Premier, Alpha Spirit, Mr Cassiope
07.01 Pornichet 6 58.0 2100 12.000 5,9 H.Lebouc By The Way, Culture, In Paradise
22.12 Pornichet 7 56.5 2100 15.000 5,5 H.Lebouc Golden River, Recoleros, Oui Je L Adore

2
T

Box: 6

59.00

Time To Parley
6j. b S (Invincible Spirit - Ashadihan)

Trainer: Eric Lecoiffier
Besitzer: Scea De Folleville
Züchter: T.A. Rahman

Jerome Moutard

2025: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    510 € 2024: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    21.330 €31.065 €
20.02 Pornichet 9 52.0 1700 14.000 95,0 L.Gaubert No Cure No Pay, El Meastro, Mana Maha
06.02 Pornichet 9 52.5 1700 17.000 18,0 M.Favriaux Bon Esprit, Great Art, Goguen Spaise
24.01 Deauville 14 54.5 1900 18.000 52,0 L.Gaubert L'hippocampe, Pego, Naughty Monty
07.01 Pornichet 6 52.5 1700 17.000 88,0 L.Gaubert Bonny Glitters, Bon Esprit, Atanasio
29.12 Pornichet 7 52.0 1700 14.000 46,0 L.Gaubert Mana Maha, Great Art, Romanello

3
Box: 2

59.00

Toscane Temple
5j. b f S (Sommerabend - Sottovoce)

Trainer: Margaux Tillet
Besitzer: M.Tillet
Züchter: Patrick Greffier

Yoann Barille

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    450 € 2024: 15 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    15.550 €16.000 €
10.03 Le Mans 6 56.5 1600 15.000 27,0 C.Raimbault Alpha Spirit, Showboated, Toocoolforschool
16.02 Lignieres En Berr 8 55.0 1600 8.000 C.Raimbault Galilee Dream, Turtle Chope, October Chop
30.11 Lignieres En Berr 6 54.5 2000 16.000 23,0 Stephane Breux Stormy Night, Momo Nelson, Waitara
20.11 Deauville 10 60.0 1500 15.000 18,0 Stephane Breux Twin Boy, Space Quake, Venice
01.11 Lignieres En Berr 3 59.0 1600 15.000 15,0 Stephane Breux Coeur De Roume, Hygrove Bec, Toscane T

4
B T

Box: 1

58.00

Toocoolforschool
6j. b S (Al Wukair - Pandora's Star)

Trainer: Thierry Poche
Besitzer: T.Tailleur
Züchter: Ecurie Brillantissime Sarl

Hugo Lebouc

2025: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.425 € 2024: 17 Starts - 0 Siege - 5 Plätze    18.200 €79.425 €
10.03 Le Mans 3 53.5 1600 15.000 8,2 L.Plommee Alpha Spirit, Showboated, Toocoolforschool
23.02 Machecoul 7 55.0 1650 9.500 12,0 L.Plommee Kilfrush Memories, Pierre Premier, Hypnotiz
01.02 Machecoul 4 56.0 1650 9.500 17,0 L.Plommee Pierre Premier, Alpha Spirit, Mr Cassiope
07.01 Pornichet 6 57.5 1700 15.000 26,0 L.Rousseau Zaahir, John Style, Kahouna
22.12 Pornichet 10 56.0 2100 15.000 21,0 L.Plommee Golden River, Recoleros, Oui Je L Adore

5
Box: 11

58.00

Sweet Damiana
7j. b S (Pomellato - Et Pourtant)

Trainer: Christophe Plisson
Besitzer: Ch.Ch.Plisson
Züchter: Ste Entr. Mathieu Boutin Sarl

Laura Poggionovo

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    10.700 €91.770 €
18.03 Fontainebleau 14 55.5 1200 18.000 53,0 Mlle.D.Santiago Lady Pink, Abrasso, Shamasun
15.11 Saint-Cloud 13 56.5 1400 21.000 43,0 H.Lebouc Sakharah, Hurricane Light, Achki
26.10 Chantilly 10 53.5 1100 19.000 57,0 M.Marquette Ciao Pa', Kinnigoli Kid, King Robbe
12.10 Les Sables-D'Olo 5 57.5 1200 14.000 13,0 H.Lebouc Kelly Key, Black Cess, Shade
29.07 Dieppe 11 56.5 1100 14.000 33,0 M.Romary Snooze Button, Lamorna Cove, Pelusive

6
Box: 5

57.50

Mearas Style
7j. b S (Style Vendome - Super Super)

Trainer: Benjamin Legros
Besitzer: Mb.Boche
Züchter: Ferdinando Fratini

Thomas Trullier

2024: 20 Starts - 2 Siege - 7 Plätze    40.875 € 2023: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.400 €131.241 €
26.12 Chantilly 7 51.5 1900 20.000 14,0 J.Lacroix Cracknell, Symbole, Sea Wings
22.12 Pornichet 4 53.5 2100 15.000 17,0 J.Lacroix Golden River, Recoleros, Oui Je L Adore
12.12 Chantilly 5 56.5 2100 13.000 18,0 J.Lacroix Silver Condor, Princess Laura, Bleusky
30.11 Pornichet 8 52.0 2100 15.000 10,0 J.Lacroix Sogynt, La Momy, Baileys Eclair
13.11 Pornichet 3 59.0 2100 13.000 9,0 A.Madamet Pennble, Zabir, Mearas Style, Recoleros

7
T

Box: 9

57.00

Lib Apache
5j. alzpie W (Zanzibari - Libore)

Trainer: Claude Le Lay
Besitzer: C.Le Lay
Züchter: Claude Le Lay

Manon Fleury

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.550 €3.350 €
20.02 Pornichet 11 53.5 1700 14.000 67,0 M.Fleury No Cure No Pay, El Meastro, Mana Maha
16.02 Lignieres En Berr 10 53.5 1600 8.000 M.Fleury Galilee Dream, Turtle Chope, October Chop
04.08 Rochefort-Sur-Loi 3 53.5 1600 7.000 M.Fleury Belcha, Guadalest, Lib Apache
15.07 Vichy 12 54.0 2000 15.000 21,0 M.Fleury Amarhalen, Kupala, Rouvray
03.07 Nantes 5 56.0 1600 15.000 52,0 M.Fleury Cream Ice, Shanna Rose, Mearas Style

8
B T

Box: 8

56.00

Hygrove Bec
8j. b S (Planteur - Hygrove Welshlady)

Trainer: Benjamin Legros
Besitzer: Jc. Daoudal/N.Tournier
Züchter: David Huw Francis

Julia Lacroix

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 19 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    15.280 €105.645 €
10.03 Le Mans 8 52.0 1600 15.000 46,0 J.Lacroix Alpha Spirit, Showboated, Toocoolforschool
04.12 Deauville 14 60.0 1400 14.000 15,0 A.Madamet Lord Post Office, Herodion, Empiric
20.11 Deauville 5 57.5 1500 13.000 8,0 J.Lacroix October Chope, Parisian Belle, Le Chat Bott
01.11 Lignieres En Berr 2 53.0 1600 15.000 11,0 A.Molins Coeur De Roume, Hygrove Bec, Toscane T
25.10 Clairefontaine 12 59.0 1800 21.000 8,9 M.Barzalona Bella Ciao, La Palombiere, Achki

9
Box: 7

56.00

Red The West
8j. b W (Red Dubawi - Approach The West)

Trainer: Stephane Gouvaze
Besitzer: S.Gouvaze
Züchter: Thierry Tailleur

Fabien Lefebvre

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    390 € 2024: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    11.050 €54.990 €
10.03 Le Mans 6 60.0 1600 13.000 21,0 F.Lefebvre October Chope, Teranga, Princesse Vera
02.11 Le Mans 15 57.5 1400 15.000 12,0 F.Lefebvre Celtic Stone Henge, Achki, Ventura Vision
20.10 Niort 7 56.5 1400 7.000 T.Courtalon Ianovka, Stranger, Perfecto
30.09 Angers 3 57.5 1350 15.000 8,8 F.Lefebvre Mino Pico, Close To You, Red The West
13.09 Le Mans 4 60.0 1400 13.000 6,1 F.Lefebvre Kavakney, Caly Rosay, Blue Dream

10
Box: 4

53.50

Ever Ready
5j. b W (Invincible Spirit - Lady Montjeu)

Trainer: Fabio Carnevali
Besitzer: F.Carnevali
Züchter: Esageruma Nein Sas

Fabrice Veron

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    9.750 €10.150 €
16.01 Chantilly 14 53.5 1400 15.000 63,0 D.Breux Herodion, Stranger, Sable Du Pyla
19.12 Deauville 12 54.0 1300 16.000 20,0 G.Sias Micoleo, Shamasun, Gin Gembre
04.12 Deauville 9 58.0 1400 14.000 27,0 G.Sias Lord Post Office, Herodion, Empiric
07.10 Le Croise-Laroch 12 60.0 1800 15.000 14,0 C.Belmont Angel Dust, Trust On Me, Moasa
19.09 Le Croise-Laroch 6 54.5 1800 15.000 18,0 M.Eon Shanna Rose, Bow Lane, Golden Beach

11
B T B

Box: 3

53.50

Lascaux Du Ninian
5j. bce H (Le Houssais - Conference)

Trainer: Thierry Poche
Besitzer: T.Tailleur
Züchter: Francois Blanche

Ludovic Boisseau

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.500 €1.500 €
26.03 Pornichet 8 54.5 1700 15.000 35,0 L.Boisseau John Style, Kim Karala, Lloyd
10.03 Le Mans 12 55.5 1600 13.000 39,0 L.Plommee October Chope, Teranga, Princesse Vera
20.11 Deauville 9 58.5 1500 13.000 11,0 L.Boisseau October Chope, Parisian Belle, Le Chat Bott
15.11 Saint-Cloud 9 52.0 1400 21.000 27,0 L.Boisseau Sakharah, Hurricane Light, Achki
02.11 Le Mans 4 53.0 1400 15.000 72,0 L.Plommee Celtic Stone Henge, Achki, Ventura Vision

Ergebnis: Quoten:


